GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4328 TO BE ANSWERED ON : 20.12.2024

Fertilizers Subsidy

4328: SHRI UTKARSH VERMA MADHUR:
SHRI S. VENKATESAN :
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@ whether there is any scheme to transfer subsidy on fertilizers directly into the accounts of farmers instead of routing through Corporates, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the major instances of misuse of subsidy by Corporates and the action taken by the Government in the last three years?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@): No.

(b): In view of (a) above, the question does not arise.
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